Applications
•   Linear fluorescent
•  A- lamps
•  Panel lighting
•  Down lights
•  Architectural lighting
•  Panel ligting
Features:

2016 Mid Power Product Datasheet
Preliminary
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
All mid power products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in below.  When shipped, each reel will contain only a
single flux and voltage bin. The part number designation is as follows:
2016 Mid Power LEDs
Mid Power Package
Type
Package
Configurator Nominal CCT Minimum CRI
MP 2016 1100 ## ##
Bin Code Minimum Voltage (Volts) Maximum Voltage ( Volts)
B 2.8 2.9
C 2.9 3.0
D 3.0 3.1
E 3.1 3.2
F 3.2 3.3
G 3.3 3.4
Forward Voltage Bins (Ta=25°C)
Luminus Flux Bins
Bin Code Minimum Flux (Lumens) Maximum Flux (Lumens)
D1 17 18
D2 18 20
D3 20 22
D4 22 24
D5 24 26
Each mid power product shipped will be labeled with its specific flux and voltage bins. Not all bins listed are available in all CCTs and CRIs.
* Tolerance of measurements f the Forward Voltage is ±0.1V
2016 Mid Power Product Datasheet
Preliminary
10
PDS-002326 Rev 01           © 2014 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Package Dimension (mm)
Recommended Soldering Pad Pattern
Note: tolerance : .X: ±0.10mm .XX: ±0.05mm
11
PDS-002326 Rev 01           © 2014 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
2016 Mid Power Product Datasheet
Preliminary
Package Dimensions Of Type(mm)
User feed direction
End
With the seal partion is not less
than 400mm spaces Capacity per reel
 Leader (500PCs LEDs)
With the seal partion is not
less than 160mm spaces
 End
Start
12
PDS-002326 Rev 01           © 2014 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
2016 Mid Power Product Datasheet
Preliminary
Package Dimensions of Reel (mm)
Package Dimensions of Reel (mm)
Vacuum sealed
antistatic bag
Desiccant (bag)
Humidity Card (bag)
Label: contains the type, Lot #,
Quality, Product parameters
User feed direction
Upper Band
Carrier tape
0165.1mm(6.5 inch)
013 mm
Label: contains the type, Lot #,
Quality, Product parameters
13
PDS-002326 Rev 01           © 2014 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
2016 Mid Power Product Datasheet
Preliminary
Inner Box